05-07-2001

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATEN	Atty Docket No. M8540/250731
101703756 John Stand Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 03/22/01 Gary Anthony JUBB, Jean-Louis MARTIN, lane MILLER, Arlette WOTOVIC, Lindsay John Harold	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:The Morgan Crucible Company plc
dditional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chroat Address Manner House Medains Mells
	Street Address: <u>Morgan House, Madeira Walk,</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Windsor, Berkshire Country: England Postal Code: SL4 1EP
Other:	Postal Code. SL4 IEP
Execution Date: February 27, 2001	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/762870	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: <u>John S. Pratt</u> Internal Address: <u>Kilpatrick Stockton LLP</u> Suite 2800	Enclosed The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0855.
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State: GA Zip 30309-4530	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
23370 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	11-0855
The state of the s	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Dean W. Russell Reg. No. 33,452	Signature 21 March 2001 Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachn	nents, and document: 4
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attasm	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

GARY ANTHONY JUBB
JEAN-LOUIS MARTIN
JANE MILLER
ARLETTE WOTOVIC
LINDSAY JOHN HAROLD TODD
have invented certain improvements in BONDED FIBROUS MATERIALS,
described in International Patent Application No. PCT/GB99/03085;
and

WHEREAS, The Morgan Crucible Company plc, a company incorporated in England and Wales and having an address of Morgan House, Madeira Walk, Windsor, Berkshire SL4 1EP, England desires to purchase same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar US (\$1.00) each and other good and valuable consideration paid by The Morgan Crucible Company plc, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey The Morgan Crucible Company plc, in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any

PATENT REEL: 011755 FRAME: 0318 and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have each hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year given below.

Signed and dated	Before witnesses:-
	Signed:
	Printed Name: J.C.Boff Address: J PENDENTS PEN, CONSON
C $n \neq 00$ $a=1$	Signed:
Cay A Tubb 27/2/2001	Printed Name Jans Miccel
GARY AMTHONY JUBB Date:	Address: 86, OLDITELD ROAD
	CHESHERE PORT
at and dated	Before witnesses:-
Signed and dated	Signed: Life do
M gut 27/02/2001	Printed Name: T.C. ALEXANDEL Address: 34 AGGB AOUGH OLCC.
	Signed:
JEAN-LOUIS MARTIN	Printed Name: Spanienter 1000, Address:
Date:	

	7
Signed and dated	Before witnesses:- Signed:
	Printed Name: J.C.B. S.F. Address: S PEMAGETS A LONG LONGENTS A
	Signed:
JANE MILLER Date:	Printed Name: Address:
Signed and dated	Before witnesses:- Signed:
	Printed Name: I ALEXANDA Address: 34 AGGNOLOSGI CRESS KIDKLMINSTAL
	Signed: Ar Ril
ARLETTE WOTOVIC Date: 27/02/01	Address: Spenhouted for Correct
Signed and dated	Before witnesses: Signed:
	Printed Name: IC ALCXANDER Address: 34 AGGBOROVEH CRESC. KNOWNINGER WAYD DYIO IC Q
MAN.	Signed:
LINDSAY JOHN HAROLD TODD Date: 27 02 0	Printed Name: T.C. Bost Address: 5 Physical Now Land

RECORDED: 03/22/2001